
（単位：百万円）

1  北海道 132 1,641
2  青森県 15 176
3  岩手県 115 153
4  宮城県 130
5  秋田県 29 912
6  山形県 3 705
7  福島県 76 458
8  茨城県 166
9  栃木県 28 15

10 群馬県 6 156
11 埼玉県 2 265
12 千葉県 46
13 東京都 40
14 神奈川県
15 新潟県 37 765
16 富山県 99 181
17 石川県 47 485
18 福井県 97
19 山梨県 164
20 長野県 51 269
21 岐阜県 22 190
22 静岡県 12
23 愛知県 241
24 三重県 81 101
25 滋賀県 10 13
26 京都府 40 206
27 大阪府

平成２０年度　辺地及び過疎対策事業の起債に係る
同意等予定額（第2次分）

過疎対策
事　　　業

辺地対策
事　　　業

市町村
特別区

27 大阪府
28 兵庫県 16 81
29 奈良県 41 361
30 和歌山県 84 137
31 鳥取県 11 65
32 島根県 399 1,021
33 岡山県 16 439
34 広島県 89 282
35 山口県 29 212
36 徳島県 43 333
37 香川県 6 76
38 愛媛県 162 1,152
39 高知県 80 310
40 福岡県 7 437
41 佐賀県 11 73
42 長崎県 42 397
43 熊本県 10 1,946
44 大分県 43 799
45 宮崎県 82 748
46 鹿児島県 64 586
47 沖縄県 697 318

小　　計 2,777 17,308
48 札幌市
49 仙台市
50 さいたま市
51 千葉市
52 川崎市
53 横浜市
54 新潟市
55 静岡市
56 浜松市
57 名古屋市
58 京都市
59 大阪市
60 堺市
61 神戸市
62 広島市 自治財政局財務調査課
63 北九州市
64 福岡市 （代表）03-5253-5111（内）3483

担当：　佐藤、茂木
代表

小　　計
65 特別区

合　　計 2,777 17,308 （ＦＡＸ）03-5253-5650

（直通）03-5253-5648


